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WR

NACAC
RANK MARK
1 6.51
2 6.53
3 6.54
4 6.54
5 6.56
6 6.62
7 6.65
8 6.65
9 6.65
10 6.66
11 6.66
12 6.67
13 6.68
14 6.72
15 6.73
16 6.74
17 6.74
18 6.75
19 6.75
20 6.75
21 6.77
22 6.78
23 6.79

INDOOR RANKING

NAME

60 METRES INDOOR (s.80)

6.34 - Christian Coleman (USA) - Albuquerque, NM, USA - 18FEB2018
6.34 - Christian Coleman (USA) - Albuquerque, NM, USA - 18FEB2018

DOB AGE cat NAT

Grant HOLLOWAY 19-nov-97 22 u23 USA
Emmanuel WELLS USA
Cravont CHARLESTON 2-ene-98 21 ‘w23 USA
Mike RODGERS 24-abr-85 34 s USA
Mario BURKE 18-mar-97 22 u23 BAR
Raheem CHAMBERS 6-oct-97 22 u23 JAM
Oraine PALMER l-ene-95 24 s JAM
Samson COLEBROOKE 10-may-97 22 u23 BAH
Everton CLARKE 24-dic-92 27 s JAM
Akanni HISLOP 1-jun-98 21 'uv23 TTO
Waseem WILLIAMS 8-ene-97 22 |u23 JAM
Bolade AJOMALE 31-ago95 24 s CAN
Rikkoi BRAITHWAITE 13-feb-99 20 u23 IVB
Luxor GLOR 1-ene-97 22 w23 CAN
Andre MARCANO 27-mar-86 33 s TTO
Sam EFFAH 29-dic-88 31 s CAN
Burkheart ELLIS 16-sep-92 27 s BAR
Daniel ESTRADA 24-jul-98 21 'u23 PUR
Karson KOWALCHUK 30-dic-98 21 [u23 CAN
Heber GALLEGOS MORENO  13-abr-92 27 s MEX
Micah BALLANTYNE 14-abr-95s 24 s TTO
Dwight Kurnell ST HILLARE ~ 5-dic-97 22 'u23 TTO
Ayden OWENS 28-may-00 19 m PUR
NACAC RANKING 2019

A DADDEL A NN

StMEZEZNE

Mz %

PLACE
Fayetteville, AR, USA
Albuquerque, NM, USA
Clemson, SC, USA
Birmingham, GBR
Lubbock, TX, USA
Blacksburg, VA, USA
Seattle, WA, USA
Clemson, SC, USA

Metz, FRA
Baton Rouge, LA, USA
Ann Arbor, MI, USA
Pittsburg, KS, USA
Bloomington, IN, USA
Mankato, MN, USA
New York, NY, USA
Toronto, CAN
Columbia, SC, USA
Chapel Hill, NC, USA
Clemson, SC, USA
Lubbock, TX, USA
Alamosa, CO, USA
Clemson, SC, USA
Lubbock, TX, USA

DATE
26-ene-19
9-feb-19
8-feb-19
16-feb-19
18-ene-19
23-feb-19
12-ene-19
8-feb-19
10-feb-19
15-feb-19
23-feb-19
26-ene-19
7-dic-18
23-feb-19
22-feb-19
2-feb-19
16-feb-19
11-ene-19
8-feb-19
15-feb-19
9-feb-19
8-feb-19
26-ene-19

EVENT
RAZORBACK
DONKIRBY
TIGERPAW
GRANDPRIX
REDRAIDER

ACCCH
UWSEATTLE
TIGERPAW
MEETELITE
LSUTWILIGHT

BIGTEN
PITTSBURGINVT
HOOSIER

NSICCH
ARMORYLC
YORKOPEN
USCOPEN
ANDERSONINVT
TIGERPAW
MATADORQUAL
ADAMSTATE
TIGERPAW
TEXASCLASS
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200 METRES INDOOR (21.50)

DOB AGE catr NAT

WR 19.92 - Frank Fredericks (NAM) - Lievin, FRA - 18FEB1996
NACAC  20.02 - Elijah HALL (USA) - College Station, TX, USA - 10MAR2018
RANK MARK NAME

1 20.30 Kenny BEDNAREK 14-oct-98
2 20.33 Andrew HUDSON 14-dic-96
3 20.48 Elijah HALL-THOMPSON 22-ago-94
4 20.49 Kasaun JAMES 22-dic-97
5 20.67 Karayme BARTLEY
6 20.80 Bolade AJOMALE 31-ago-95
7 20.88 Akanni HISLOP 1-jun-98
8 20.96 Oraine PALMER 1-ene-95
9 20.97 Lalonde Keida GORDON 25-nov-88
10 21.05 Mario BURKE 18-mar-97
11 21.09 Teray Augustin SMITH 28-sep-94
12 21.10 Jermaine BROWN 4-jul-91
13 21.11 Kimorie SHEARMAN 3-ago-92
14 21.13 Dwight Kurnell ST HILLAIRE  5-dic-97
15 21.13 Jhevaughn MATHERSON 27-feb-99
16 21.16 Jonathan JONES 6-feb-99
17 21.19 Samson COLEBROOKE 10-may-97
18 21.20 Heber GALLEGOS MORENO  13-abr-92
19 21.20 Jan Michael GUTIERREZ
20 21.21 Karson KOWALCHUK 30-dic-98
21 21.31 Burkheart ELLIS 16-sep-92
22 21.38 Brandon Andre VALENTINE-PARRIS 17-abr-95
23 21.40 Michael NICHOLLS 6-abr-97
24 21.40 lan KERR 1-may-96
25 21.42 Cliff RESIAS 11-ago-96
26 21.44 Tahir Jelani WALSH 24-feb-94
27 21.48 Harmodio CRUZ 29-abr-99
28 21.49 Warren Stivaughn HAZEL 11-feb-96
29 21.50 Micah BALLANTYNE 14-abr-95

INDOOR RANKING NACAC RANKING 2019

USA
USA
USA
USA
JAM
CAN
TTO
JAM
TTO
BAR
BAH
JAM
VIN

TTO
JAM
BAR
BAH
MEX
PUR
CAN
BAR
VIN

BAR
BAH
BAH
ANT
PUR
SKN

TTO

IR

HNMSENE

L}
<
|

M XA&

Z2IM=

ZEMANNZ

PLACE
Lincoln, NE, USA
Lubbock, TX, USA
Ann Arbor, MI, USA
Lubbock, TX, USA
Ann Arbor, MI, USA
Boston, MA, USA
Fayetteville, AR, USA
Albuquerque, NM, USA
Staten Isl., NY, USA
Birmingham, AL, USA
Columbia, SC, USA
Columbia, SC, USA
Boston, MA, USA
Fayetteville, AR, USA
Blacksburg, VA, USA
Lubbock, TX, USA
Ann Arbor, MI, USA
Lubbock, TX, USA
Boston, MA, USA
Clemson, SC, USA
Columbia, SC, USA
Columbia, SC, USA
Clemson, SC, USA
Alamosa, CO, USA
Birmingham, AL, USA
Boston, MA, USA
Boston, MA, USA
Boston, MA, USA

Albuquerque, NM, USA

DATE
2-feb-19
23-feb-19
23-feb-19
26-ene-19
23-feb-19
24-feb-19
23-feb-19
9-feb-19
12-ene-19
23-feb-19
16-feb-19
16-feb-19
9-feb-19
26-ene-19
23-feb-19
9-feb-19
23-feb-19
15-feb-19
23-feb-19
9-feb-19
16-feb-19
16-feb-19
19-ene-19
23-feb-19
27-ene-19
24-feb-19
23-feb-19
19-ene-19
2-feb-19

EVENT
SEVIGNEINVT
BIG12
BIGTEN
TEXASCLASS
BIGTEN
BOSTONLC
SECINDOOR
DONKIRBY
GREATDANE
AMERICANCH
USCOPEN
USCOPEN
HEMERYINVT
RAZORBACK
ACCCH
SHOOTOUT
BIGTEN
MATADORQUAL
BOSTONLC
TIGERPAW
USCOPEN
USCOPEN
CLEMSONINVT
RMACCH
KMSINVT
BOSTONLC
AMERICANEAST
MULTITEAM
NEWMEXICO

PAG 2 OF 10



400 METRES INDOOR (48.00)

WR 44.52 - Michael Norman (USA) - College Station, TX, USA - 10MAR2018
NACAC  44.52 - Michael Norman (USA) - College Station, TX, USA - 10MAR2018
RANK MARK NAME

1 45.04 Kahmari MONTGOMERY 16-ago-97
2 45.19 Wilbert LONDON 17-ago-97
3 45.26 Bralon TAPLIN 8-may-92
4 45.35 Obie IGBOKWE 28-ene-97
5 45.38 Jonathan JONES 6-feb-99
6 45.39 Tyrell RICHARD 4-ago-97
7 46.25 Karayme BARTLEY

8 46.26 Jamal WALTON 25-nov-98
9 46.45 Chantz SAWYERS 6-jun-99
10 46.47 Asa GUEVARA 20-dic-95
11 46.59 Warren Stivaughn HAZEL 11-feb-96
12 46.75 Khamal STEWART-BAYNES  22-sep-99
13 46.76 Twayne CROOKS 1-ene-95
14 46.87 Sean BAILEY 15-jul-97
15 47.05 Kimorie SHEARMAN 3-ago-92
16 47.23 Derick ST JEAN 3-jul-96
17 47.30 Luguelin Miguel SANTOS AQUINO 12-nov-93
18 47.36 Carlos SALCIDO

19 47.36 Dwight Kurnell ST HILLAIRE  5-dic-97
20 47.52 Brandon Andre VALENTINE-PARRIS 17-abr-95
21 47.58 Joshua CUNNINGHAM 2-feb-95
22 47.69 Nathan FERGUSSON 1-ene-00
23 47.74 Philip OSEI 30-0ct-90
24 47.83 Harmodio CRUZ 29-abr-99
25 47.89 Daniel HARPER 28-ago-89
26 47.95 Andre Timothy COLEBROOK  8-mar-94
27 48.00 Antonio Roberto RUIZ DOBBS 4-nov-96

INDOOR RANKING

NACAC RANKING 2019

u23
u23

u23
S
S
S

DOB AGE catr NAT

USA
USA
GRN
USA
BAR
USA
JAM
CAY
JAM
TTO
SKN
CAN
JAM
JAM

DMA

PUR
CAN
BAH
MEX

B2 B ER e

M E

nwT
[ 1] -

PLACE
Birmingham, AL, USA
Lubbock, TX, USA
College Station, TX, USA
Clemson, SC, USA
Lubbock, TX, USA
Columbia, SC, USA
Ann Arbor, MI, USA
College Station, TX, USA
Fayetteville, AR, USA
College Station, TX, USA
Columbia, SC, USA
Lincoln, NE, USA
Lubbock, TX, USA
Albuquerque, NM, USA
Boston, MA, USA
Columbia, SC, USA

Torun, POL
Boston, MA, USA
Clemson, SC, USA
Columbia, SC, USA
Clemson, SC, USA
Columbia, SC, USA
Ann Arbor, MI, USA
Boston, MA, USA
Ann Arbor, MI, USA
Birmingham, AL, USA

Albuquerque, NM, USA

DATE
23-feb-19
23-feb-19
16-feb-19
8-feb-19
9-feb-19
16-feb-19
23-feb-19
16-feb-19
22-feb-19
16-feb-19
2-feb-19
1-feb-19
15-feb-19
2-feb-19
9-feb-19
2-feb-19
6-feb-19
1-dic-18
8-feb-19
16-feb-19
26-ene-19
16-feb-19
12-ene-19
23-feb-19
12-ene-19
27-ene-19
9-feb-19

EVENT
AMERICANCH
BIG12
AGGITWILIGHT
TIGERPAW
SHOOTOUT
USCOPEN
BIGTEN
AGGITWILIGHT
SECINDOOR
AGGITWILIGHT
CAROLINACH
SEVIGNEINVT
MATADORQUAL
NEWMEXICO
HEMERYINVT
CAROLINACH
ORLENCUP
DANVILLEOPEN
TIGERPAW
USCOPEN
BOBPOLLOCK
USCOPEN
WOLVERINE
AMERICANEAST
WOLVERINE
KMSINVT
DONKIRBY
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800 METRES INDOOR (1.55.00)

WR 1.42.67 - Wilson Kipketer (DEN) - Paris, FRA - 09MAR1997
NACAC 1.44.41 - Donavan Brazier (USA) - New York, NY, USA - 09FEB2019

RANK MARK DOB AGE catr NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 1.44.41 NACAC Donavan BRAZIER 15-abr-97 22 u23 USA E= New York, NY, USA 9-feb-19 MILLROSE
2 1.45.27 Devin DIXON 22-sep-97 22 'U23 USA E= |ubbock, TX, USA 26-ene-19 TEXASCLASS
3 1.45.90 m Marco AROP 20-sep-98 21 w23 CAN [+l cClemson, SC, USA 8-feb-19 TIGERPAW
4 1.45.92 Clayton MURPHY 26-feb-95 24 s USA == insonsalem NG, usa 2-feb-19 CAMELCITY
5 1.46.13 Samuel ELLISON 5-dic-92 27 s USA E= New York, NY, USA 9-feb-19 MILLROSE
6 1.46.87 Robert HEPPENSTALL 28-feb-97 22 [u23 CAN [I#l ' slacksburg, vA, UsA 23-feb-19 ACCCH

7 1.48.98 Dage MINORS 26-oct-96 23 s BER EH Boston, MA, USA 26-ene-19 NEWBALANCE
8 1.49.08 or Rauch PADHAL 1-ene-99 20 u23 CAN I+l Geneva, OH, USA 23-feb-19 BIGEAST
9 1.49.22 Mohand Zine KHELAF 21-oct-98 21 [u23 CAN [+l Boston, MA, USA 9-feb-19 HEMERVINVT
10 1.49.41 or John RIVERA 2-dic-98 21 'u23 PUR E= Nashville, TN, USA 9-feb-19 MUSICCITY
11 1.49.49 Juan Diego CASTRO VILLALOBOS 17-may-00 19 m CRC == Lubbock, TX, USA 23-feb-19 BIG12

12 1.49.69 Shaquille Allen DILL 4-sep-93 26 s BER [ Boston, MA, USA 24-feb-19 BOSTONLC
13 1.50.20 Tre HINDS 8-dic-95 24 s BAR Il Lubbock, TX, USA 2-feb-19 TEXASOPEN
14 1.50.22 or Ackeen COLLEY 2-abr-98 21 u23 JAM EH4 Ames, IA, USA 9-feb-19 iowAcLassic
15 1.51.48 Kasique OLIVER 25-nov-95 24 s VIN B+l [Boston, MA, USA 9-feb-19 HEMERYINVT
16 1.51.72 lan DELGADO 1-dic-99 20 wuv23 MEX Nl Boston, MA, USA 2-feb-19 WHITEINVT
17 1.52.21 Luis PERALTA 11§un-99 20 U23 DOM mm Statenisland, NY, UsA 15-feb-19 FASTRACKLC
18 1.52.59 Humberto FREIRE 20-nov-97 22 [u23 PUR EB= lBlacksburg, vA, usa 22-feb-19 ACCCH

19 1.52.61 Sergio MIRANDA 13-may-92 27 s MEX Bl Naperville, IL, USA 15-feb-19 LEESLICK
20 1.52.66 Nathan HOOD 1-ene-98 21 w23 GRN EA 1owa City, IA, USA 26-ene-19 BLACK&GOLD
21 1.52.80 Rayon BUTLER 10-sep-97 22 U23 JAM B Lubbock, TX, USA 2-feb-19 TEXASOPEN
22 1.52.95 oT Malique SMITH ISV = Pittsburg, KS, USA 26-ene-19 PITTSBURGINVT

1500 METRES INDOOR (4.00.00)

WR 3.31.04 - Samuel Tefera (ETH) - Birmingham, GBR - 16FEB2019
NACAC 3.34.78 - Galen Rupp (USA) - Boston, MA, USA - 26ENE2013

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE cat NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 3.51.25 Jean-Simon DESGAGNES 1-ene-98 21 w23 CAN [#l QuebeccCity, CAN 8-dic-18 ROUGEINVT
2 3.52.04 Mostafa ELKURDY l-ene-96 23 s CAN [#] Toronto, CAN 11-ene-19 ANDERSON
3 3.53.54 Mark PATTON 21-ago-97 22 (u23 CAN [+l Toronto, CAN 11-ene-19 ANDERSON
4 3.54.20 Ben DEVITO 1-ene-96 23 s USA = Toronto, CAN 11-ene-19 ANDERSON
5 3.54.22 Connor BLACK l-ene-96 23 s CAN [#] Toronto, CAN 11-ene-19 ANDERSON

INDOOR RANKING NACAC RANKING 2019 PAG 4OF 10



WR
NACAC

RANK
1

O O NGOV A, WN

[ O S
W N RO

MARK
7.42.62
7.48.03
7.48.72
7.48.80
7.49.95
7.52.90
7.55.26
7.56.09
7.56.76
7.56.88
8.04.02
8.08.14
8.14.40

INDOOR RANKING

3000 METRES INDOOR (s.30.00)

7.24.90 - Daniel Komen (KEN) - Budapest, HUN - 06FEB1998
7.30.16 - Galen Rupp (USA) - Stockholm, SWE - 21FEB2013

DOB AGE catr NAT

NAME
Grant FISHER 22-abr-97
Eric AVILA 3-oct-89
Travis MAHONEY 25-jul-90
Ben FLANAGAN 11-ene-95
Brian BARRAZA 16-may-95
or Carlos VILLAREAL 10-may-97
Luis GRIJALVA 10-abr-99
or Lucas BRUCHET 23-feb-91
Jack SHEFFAR 1-ene-96
or Rory LINKLETTER 12-ago-96
Kemoy CAMPBELL 14-ene-91
Ricardo ESTREMERA 11-mar-86
Alfredo Jose SANTANA 8-abr-91
NACAC RANKING 2019

USA
USA
USA
CAN
USA
MEX
GUA
CAN
CAN
CAN
JAM
PUR
PUR

||
[
|

\(\(RX

PLACE
New York, NY, USA
New York, NY, USA
New York, NY, USA
New York, NY, USA
New York, NY, USA
Seattle, WA, USA
Ames, IA, USA
Seattle, WA, USA
Boston, MA, USA
Seattle, WA, USA
New York, NY, USA
Boston, MA, USA

New York, NY, USA

DATE
9-feb-19
9-feb-19
9-feb-19
26-ene-19
9-feb-19
23-feb-19
9-feb-19
12-ene-19
9-feb-19
23-feb-19
26-ene-19
9-feb-19
26-ene-19

EVENT
MILLROSE
MILLROSE
MILLROSE
DRSANDER
MILLROSE
MPSFCH
IOWACLASSIC
UWSEATTLE
HEMERYINVT
MPSFCH
DRSANDER
HEMERYINVT
DRSANDER
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NACAC
RANK MARK
1 7.48
2 7.49
3 7.51
4 7.53
5 7.66
6 7.67
7 7.76
8 7.78
9 7.81
10 7.82
11 7.83
12 7.83
13 7.84
14 7.88
15 7.88
16 7.91
17 7.91
18 7.92
19 7.93
20 7.95
21 7.99
22 8.02
23 8.06
24 8.07
25 8.08
26 8.09
27 8.09

INDOOR RANKING

60 METRES HURDLES INDOOR (g.10)

WR 7.30 - Colin Jackson (GBR) - Sindelfingen, GER - 06MAR1994
7.33 - Dayron Robles (CUB) - Dusseldorf, GER - 08FEB2008

DOB AGE catr NAT

NAME
Daniel ROBERTS 13-abr-98
Grant HOLLOWAY 19-nov-97
Jarret EATON 24-jun-89
Trey CUNNINGHAM 26-ago-98
Damion THOMAS 29-jun-99
Michael NICHOLLS 6-abr-97
Roger Valentin IRIBARNE ~ 2-ene-96
Aaron LEWIS 23-ene-96
Joseph DANIELS 12-oct-98
Lafranz CAMPBELL 19-oct-97
Ayden OWENS 28-may-00
Johnathan CABRAL 31-dic-92
Jeffrey Michael JULMIS 30-sep-87
Rasheem BROWN 22-mar-00
Shakiel CHATTOO 22-ene-96
Jovaine ATKINSON 6-dic-95
Ruebin Natardy WALTERS  2-abr-95
Greggmar SWIFT 16-feb-91
Ramon SOSA 11-ene-86
Shakeem SMITH 21-abr-97
Kirk LEWIS 5-mar-95
Abdel Kader LARRINAGA HERNANDEZ 13-jul-94
Stephen GRIFFITH 30-sep-96
Jackson CHEUNG 21-abr-96
Xavier COAKLEY 1-oct-96
Denvaughn WHYMNS 9-dic-00
Pierce LePAGE 22-ene-96
NACAC RANKING 2019

u23
u23
S
u23
u23
u23
S
S
u23

u23

S

USA
USA
USA
USA
JAM
BAR
CuB
TTO
CAN

CAN

% = ECImImm

My =

SMANEZZNNENE

PLACE
Fayetteville, AR, USA
Clemson, SC, USA
Birmingham, GBR
New York, NY, USA
Lubbock, TX, USA
Clemson, SC, USA

Torun, POL
University P.,PA, USA
Princeton, NJ, USA
Clemson, SC, USA
Fayetteville, AR, USA
New York, NY, USA
Boston, MA, USA
Johnson City, TN, USA
Fayetteville, AR, USA
Blacksburg, VA, USA
Birmingham, GBR
Charleston, IL, USA
Cambridge, MA, USA
Birmingham, GBR
New York, NY, USA

Jamor, POR
Cedar Falls, IA, USA
Seattle, WA, USA
Lubbock, TX, USA
Lubbock, TX, USA
Toronto, CAN

DATE
23-feb-19
19-ene-19
16-feb-19
26-ene-19
18-ene-19
19-ene-19
6-feb-19
26-ene-19
16-feb-19
8-feb-19
8-feb-19
9-feb-19
26-ene-19
12-ene-19
22-feb-19
19-ene-19
16-feb-19
7-dic-18
1-feb-19
17-feb-19
9-feb-19
27-ene-19
23-feb-19
26-ene-19
26-ene-19
18-ene-19
1-feb-19

EVENT
SECINDOOR
CLEMSONINVT
GRANDPRIX
DRSANDER
REDRAIDER
CLEMSONINVT
ORLENCUP
PENNSTATE
PRINCETON
TIGERPAW
TYSONINVT
MILLROSE
NEWBALANCE
ETSUINVT
SECINDOOR
HOKIEINVT
GRANDPRIX

EIUEB
HARVARDCRIM
GRANDPRIX
MILLROSE
TACASVEL
MISSOURICH
UWINVT
TEXASCLASS
REDRAIDER
YORKOPEN
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HIGH JUMP INDOOR (2.10)

WR 2.43 - Javier Sotomayor (CUB) - Budapest, HUN - 04MAR1989
NACAC  2.43 - Javier Sotomayor (CUB) - Budapest, HUN - 04MAR1989

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE catr NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 2.31 Shelby McEWEN 6-abr-96 23 s USA E= (Columbia, SC, USA 2-feb-19 CAROLINACH
2 2.28 Juvaughn HARRISON 30-abr-99 20 U23 USA E= rayetteville, AR, USA 23-feb-19 SECINDOOR
3 2.28 Keenon LAINE 12-jun-97 22 V23 USA == rapetteville, AR, USA 23-feb-19 SECINDOOR
4 2.27 Jeron ROBINSON 30-abr-91 28 s USA E= |ubbock, TX, USA 12-ene-19 CORKYCLASS
5 2.27 Edgar Alejandro RIVERA MORALES 13-feb-91 28 s MEX W'l Banska Bystrica, svk 9-feb-19 BANSKOBYSTR
6 2,27 Donald THOMAS 1-jul-84 35 s BAH [EZ BanskaBystrica, svk 9-feb-19 BanskoBysTR
7 2.26 Roberto VILCHES RUISANCHES 21-may-99 20 u23 MEX B+l Columbia, MO, USA 11-ene-19 MISSOURINTER
8 2.26 m Luis Joel CASTRO 29ene91 28 s PUR E= Koln, GER  23-ene-19 HOCHSPRUNG
9 2.25 Jamal WILSON 1-sep-88 31 s BAH E= Nehvizdy, CZE 1-feb-19 NeHVIZDECH
10 2.25 Jah-Nhai PERINCHIEF 13-dic-97 22 u23 BER [ Lubbock, TX, USA 23-feb-19 BIG12

11 2.18 Clayton BROWN 8-dic-96 23 s JAM EE4 Clemson, SC, USA 19-ene-19 CLEMSONINVT
12 2.17 Leaugen FRAY-BENOIT 20-jun-95 24 s CAN I+l Abuguerque, nv,usa 9-feb-19 DONKIRBY
13 2.16 Jyles ETIENNE 17-mar99 20 u23 BAH = Bloomington, IN,UsA 5-ene-19 INDVSTENN
14 2.16 m Kareem ROBERTS 15-0ct-95 24 s TTO B statenlsl, NY, USA 12-ene-19 GREATDANE
15 2.14 Jean Carlos RAMIREZ 2-ene-96 23 s CUB E= Koln, GER  23-ene-19 HOCHSPRUNG
16 2.11 Wesley CALEF 1-ene-99 20 (u23 CAN [+l Saskatoon, CAN 12-ene-19 LIONSSLED
17 2,11 Asani HYLTON 6-ene-97 22 [u23 JAM A Lubbock, TX, USA 18-ene-19 REDRAIDER
18 2.10 Jermaine FRANCIS 9-mar-98 21 u23 SKN BB Lexington, KY, USA 12-ene-19 JIMGREEN
19 2.10 Kyle ALCIME 29-jun-99 20 w23 BAH EZ Lincoln, NE, USA 2-feb-19 SEVIGNEINVT

POLE VAULT INDOOR (a.75)
WR 6.16 - Renaud Lavillenie (FRA) - Donetsk, UKR - 15FEB2014

NACAC  6.02 - Jeff Hartwig (USA) - Sildelfingen, GER - 10MAR2002

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE cat NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 5.93 Sam KENDRICKS 7-sep-92 27 s USA EE=  cermontFerrand, FRA 24-feb-19 ALLSTARPERCHE
2 5.88 Andrew IRWIN 23ene93 26 s USA E= rapetteville, AR, USA 8-feb-19 TYSONINVT
3 5.83 Matthew LUDWIG 5-jul-96 23 s USA == Akron, OH, USA 25-ene-19 AKRONKENT
4 5.72 Jacob WOOTEN 22-abr-97 22 u23 USA == (lemson, SC, USA 9-feb-19 TIGERPAW
5 5.53 Antonio Roberto RUIZ DOBBS 4-nov-96 23 s MEX N*B Abuguerque, nv,usa 9-feb-19 DONKIRBY.
6 5.34 Tristan SLATER 28-oct-97 22 u23 CAN [#] Fayetteville, AR, UsA 22-feb-19 SECINDOOR
7 5.20 Raul Alejandro RIOS RIVERA  17-abr95 24 s MEX Bl Provo, UT, USA 12-ene-19 BYUCOUGAR
8 5.20 m Natan Armando RIVERA ALAS 12-dic-98 21 w23 ESA == Houston, TX, USA 26-ene-19 HOUSTONINVT
9 5.11 Deryk THEODORE 18-ago-89 30 s CAN [+l Toronto, CAN 2-feb-19 YORKOPEN
10 5.07 Spencer ALLEN 27-sep-93 26 s CAN [+#] Edmonton, CAN 9-feb-19 PANDASOPEN
11 5.05 Victor Manuel CASTILLERO HERNANDEZ 3-jun-93 26 s MEX W'l Houston, TX, USA 26-ene-19 HOUSTONINVT
12 5.00 David FOLEY 27-feb-84 35 s CAN [#l QuebeccCity, CAN 8-dic-18 ROUGEINVT
13 491 Raul Giovanni HERNANDEZ VELEZ 8-ene-93 26 s MEX B+l Edmonton, CAN 18-ene-19 GOLDENBEAR
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LONG JUMP INDOOR (7.50)

WR 8.79 - Carl Lewis (USA) - New York, NY, USA - 27JAN1984
NACAC  8.79 - Carl Lewis (USA) - New York, NY, USA - 27JAN1984

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE cat NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 8.21 Juan Miguel ECHEVARRIA 11-ago-98 21 w23 CUB E= |Birmingham, GBR 16-feb-19 GRANDPRIX
2 8.10 Tajay GAYLE 2-ago-96 23 s JAM KA Birmingham, GBR 16-feb-19 GRANDPRIX
3 8.06 Rayvon GREY 2-dic-97 22 u23 USA == Lubbock, TX, USA 18-ene-19 REDRAIDER
4 8.02 Grant HOLLOWAY 19-nov-97 22 U23 USA E=  capetteville, AR, USA 26-ene-19 RAZORBACK
5 7.99 Odaine LEWIS 13-dic-96 23 s JAM EEd Lubbock, TX, USA 12-ene-19 CORKYCLASS
6 7.95 Isaac GRIMES 7-feb-98 21 uv23 USA == Golden, CO, USA 7-dic-18 MINESALUM
7 7.94 Charles BROWN 28-may-97 22 U23 USA E= |ubbock, TX, USA 12-ene-19 CORKYCLASS
8 7.94 Damar FORBES 11-sep-90 29 s JAM EEH BatonRouge, LA, USA 15-feb-19 LSUTWILIGHT
9 7.82 Roberto VILCHES RUISANCHES 21-may-99 20 w23 MEX N+l columbia, MO, USA 16-feb-19 MISSOURIOPEN
10 7.80 Geovany PAZ 5-sep-96 23 s CUB E= Magglingen, SUI 2-feb-19 HALLENMEET
11 7.67 Ryan BROWN 10-nov-98 21 u23 JAM EH Columbia, MO, USA 16-feb-19 MISSOURIOPEN
12 7.67 Laquarn NAIRN 31-jul-96 23 s BAH = Fayetteville, AR, USA 22-feb-19 SECINDOOR
13 7.63 Che RICHARDS l-ene-97 22 (u23 TTO BN Sheffield, GBR 15-feb-19 BUCSCHP
14 7.53 Luxon GLOR 1-ene-97 22 |(u23 CAN [I#l Bismarck, ND, UsA 8-dic-18 MARAUDERS
15 752 |3 Kizan DAVID 11-agos8 21 23 SKN BB Maryville, Mo, UsA 24-feb-19 MIAACH

TRIPLE JUMP INDOOR (15.00)
WR 17.92 - Teddy Tamgho (FRA) - Paris, FRA - 06 MAR2011

NACAC  17.83 - Aliecer Urrutia (CUB) - Sindelfingen, GER - 01MAR1997

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE cat NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 17.18 Chris CARTER 11-mar-89 30 s USA E= Houston, TX, USA 26-ene-19 HOUSTONINVT
2 16.92 Clive PULLEN 18-oct-94 25 s JAM A  Blacksburg, VA, USA 16-feb-19 VIRGINIATECH
3 16.90 Jordan SCOTT 29-jun-97 22 U23 JAM KA Clemson, SC, USA 9-feb-19 TIGERPAW
4 16.85 Donald SCOTT 23feb-92 27 s USA == suatenisland, Ny, usa 24-feb-19 USATFCH
5 16.81 John WARREN 2-mar-96 23 s USA E=  Nashville, TN, USA 19-ene-19 VANDERBILT
6 16.77 Jordan Alejandro DIAZ FORTUN 23-feb-01 18 m CUB E= Paris, FRA 27-ene-19 MEETPARIS
7 16.75 Jah-Nhai PERINCHIEF 13-dic-97 22 v23 BER &l Lubbock, TX, USA 23-feb-19 BIG12
8 16.72 Armani WALLACE 11-feb-97 22 V23 USA E= Lubbock, TX, USA 26-ene-19 TEXASCLASS
9 16.69 Odaine LEWIS 13-dic-96 23 s JAM EH Lubbock, TX, USA 9-feb-19 SHOOTOUT
10 16.39 O’Brien WASOME 24-ene-97 22 U23 JAM EEA  Lubbock, TX, USA 9-feb-19 SHOOTOUT
11 16.03 Laquarn NAIRN 31-jul-96 23 s BAH S Fayetteville, AR, USA 23-feb-19 SECINDOOR
12 15.88 Tamar GREENE 21-ago-98 21 [u23 BAH = AnnArbor, MI, USA 23-feb-19 BIGTEN
13 15.48 Jumonne EXETER 20-ag0-93 26 s VIN Bl winstonsalem, nc, usa 11-feb-19 CIAACH
14 15.46 Kizan DAVID 11-ago-98 21 wu23 SKN BEE Maryville, MO, USA 9-feb-19 BEARCATINVT
15 15.37 Holland MARTIN 7-jun-98 21 u23 BAH = Lubbock, TX, USA 15-feb-19 MATADORQUAL
16 15.34 Jonathan EDWARD MILLER  22-ago-00 19 m BAR WMl Lincoln, NE, USA 26-ene-19 COLLIGAN
17 15.23 Patrick HANNA 2-feb-96 23 s CAN [I#] Boston, MA, USA 24-feb-19 BOSTONLC
18 15.10 Tacuma ANDERSON-RICHARDS 22-abr-95 24 s CAN I+l Toronto, CAN 1-feb-19 YORKOPEN
19 15.08 Ryan TAYLOR 1-ene-98 21 [u23 CAN [+l Kent, OH, USA 23-feb-19 miDAMERICAN
20 15.02 Nathanael NTONGA l-ene-95 24 s CAN [#l sherbrooke, CAN 12-ene-19 VERTETINVT
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SHOT PUT INDOOR (16.00)

WR 22.66 - Randy Barnes (USA) - Los Angeles, CA, USA - 20JAN1989
NACAC 22.66 - Randy Barnes (USA) - Los Angeles, CA, USA - 20JAN1989

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE catr NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 22.33 Ryan CROUSER 18-dic-92 27 s USA == pnew York, NY, USA 9-feb-19 MILLROSE
2 21.64 Payton OTTERDAHL 2-abr-96 23 s USA == Lincoln, NE, USA 26-ene-19 COLLIGAN
3 21.40 Joe KOVACS 28-jun-89 30 s USA == stenisland, Ny, usa 23-feb-19 USATFCH
4 21.15 Jordan GEIST 21-jul-98 21 w23 USA == |ubbock, TX, USA 9-feb-19 SHOOTOUT
5 20.68 Timothy NEDOW 16-0oct-90 29 s CAN [+l Ogden, UT, USA 26-ene-19 WEBERINVT
6 20.68 O’Dayne RICHARDS 14-dic-88 31 s JAM EHA Nehvizdy, CZE 1-feb-19 NEHVIZDECH
7 20.61 m Eldred HENRY 18-sep-94 25 s IVB W Findlay, OH, USA 23-feb-19 GMACCH
8 20.54 Ashinia Junior MILLER 6-jun-93 26 s JAM EHA New York NY, usA 9-feb-19 MILLROSE
9 19.67 Uziel Aaron MUNOZ GALARZA 8-sep-95 24 s MEX W'l Abuguerque, NM, USA 26-ene-19 NEWMEXICOINVT
10 19.01 m Zack SHORT 29-oct-97 22 u23 HON == Moscow, ID, USA 1-feb-19 DI1INVT
11 18.96 Joseph MAXWELL 3-abr-98 21 w23 CAN [#l Clemson,SC, USA 8-feb-19 TIGERPAW
12 18.69 Dillon Myron SIMON 5mar-92 27 s DMA B stevensP.,wi, usa 2-feb-19 POINTERINVT
13 18.50 Felipe Emmanuel VALENCIA PACHECO 6-mar-95 24 s MEX Nl Clemson, SC, USA 8-feb-19 TIGERPAW
14 18.38 Jordan YOUNG 21-un-93 26 s CAN I+l nNewYork NY,USA 26-ene-19 DRSANDER
15 18.01 Mark BUINOWSKI 1-abr-98 21 u23 CAN [+l Guelph, CAN 16-feb-19 SPEEDRIVER
16 17.77 Josh Kwabena BOATENG 28-mar-97 22 U23 GRN B Pittsburg, KS, USA 9-feb-19 GoRILLACLASS
17 17.64 Kevin NEDRICK 11-ene-98 21 'u23 JAM A  Pittsburg, KS, USA 16-feb-19 NJCAACH
18 17.55 Sanjae LAWRENCE 6-mar-97 22 u23 JAM A Blacksburg, VA, USA 23-feb-19 ACCCH
19 17.40 Devon PATTERSON 27-abr-96 23 s PUR B= annArbor, MI, USA 12-ene-19 WOLVERINE
20 17.33 Malik STUART 1-ene-97 22 |[u23 BAH EZ Ithaca, NY, USA 16-feb-19 ITHACACOLL
21 17.30 Dequan Shaquill LOVELL 1-nov-96 23 s BAR I [Findlay, OH, USA 23-feb-19 GMACCH
22 17.13 Triston Ramon GIBBONS l-ene-99 20 wu23 BAR EM collegest, Tx, usA 8-dic-18 REVEILLEINVT
23 16.70 Rickssen OPONT HAI EE statensi, NY, USA 11-ene-19 SPARTAN
24 16.12 Adderley PERRY l-ene-97 22 u23 BAH [ Manhattan, ks, USA 12-ene-19 KANSASINVT
25 16.09 Johann JEREMIAH l-ene-00 19 MGRN B4 Phoenix, Az, USA 19-ene-19 PUMAINVT
HEPTATHLON INDOOR (s000)

WR 6645 - Asthon Eaton (USA) - Istanbul, TUR - 10MAR2012

NACAC 6645 - Asthon Eaton (USA) - Istanbul, TUR - 10MAR2012

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE cat NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 5961 Harrison WILLIAMS 7-mar-96 23 s USA E= [lincoln, NE, USA 2-feb-19 SEVIGNEINVT
2 5868 Tim EHRHARDT 16-mar-95 24 s USA == siaten island, Ny, usa 23-feb-19 USATFCH
3 5865 Gabriel MOORE 10-ene-96 23 s USA E= rayetteville, AR, USA 26-ene-19 RAZORBACK
4 5825 Solomon SIMMONS 26-sep-93 26 S USA == gimingham, AL USA 18-ene-19 SAMFORDINVT
5 5642 Ayden OWENS 28-may-00 19 m PUR E= Lubbock, TX, USA 26-ene-19 TEXASCLASS
6 5534 Taylor EHRHARDT CAN [+l Toronto, CAN 2-feb-19 YORKOPEN
7 5508 Nathaniel MECHLER 31-mar-97 22 U23 CAN [#] |Birmingham, AL, USA 23-feb-19 AMERICANCH
8 5426 Ken MULLINGS 28-abr-97 22 |u23 BAH E= West L, IN, USA 2-feb-19 FREDWILT
9 5274 Abdel Kader LARRINAGA HERNANDEZ 13-jul-94 25 s CUB E= Salamanca, ESP 13-ene-19 SALAMANCA
10 5173 Kieran JOHNSTON l-ene-95 24 s CAN [+l Edmonton, CAN 18-ene-19 GOLDENBEAR
11 5136 Asani HYLTON 6-ene-97 22 u23 JAM EEH  CollegeSt., TX, USA 2-feb-19 THOMASINVT
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